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«» ATTENZIONE: leggere e
istruzioni prima dell’ utilizzo. @»
WARNING: read the instructions
carefully ~ before use. @
ATTENTION:  lire  attentivement
les istructions avant l'usage.
< ACHTUNG: Die Anweisungen
bitte vor Gebrauch sorgfaltig
lesen. @ ADVERTENCIA: leer
atentamente las advertencias antes
el uso de aparado. € LET OP: v6or
gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing
aandachtig lezen. @ ATENCAO:
ler atentamente as instrugdes
antes da utilizacdo. @ POZOR:
pred pouZitim si prectéte ndvod
k obsluze. e PAS PA! IS
instruktionsbogen for maskinen
tages i brug. < [IPOXOXH:
dBaote TG odnyiec mpw T
xpnon. @ TAHELEPANU: lugege
juhised enne seadme kasutamist
ldbi. @ HUOMIO: lue ohjeet
ennen kayttoa. € FIGYELEM:
haszndlat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa
el az utasitésokat. @» DEMESIO:
prieS  naudojimg perskaitykite
instrukcijas. @» UZMANIBU: pirms
lietosanas izlasiet rokasgr matu.
«» ATTENZJONI: agra  sew
listruzzjonijiet qabel l-uzu. @
ADVARSEL: les bruksanvisningen
for bruk. <«» UWAGA: przed
uzyciem przeczyta¢ instrukgje.
LRy BHUMAHME: nepen
UCMONb30BaHWEM  MpouuTalite
WHCTPYKUMIO MO 3KCTyaTaumu.
< UPOZORNENIE: pred pouzitim
zariadenia si precitajte ndvod na
pouZzitie. € POZOR: pred uporabo
preberite navodila. € VIKTIGT!
s anvisningarna fore anvéndning.
<@  BHWMAHME:  npouetete
yKasawnsTa npeau  ynotpeba.
<® PA/NJA: prije upotrebe
procitajte upute. @ ATENTIE: cititi
instructiunile inainte de folosire.
«@DIKKAT: makinayi kullanmadan
once  kullanim  talimatlarini
okuyunuz. «» YBATA: nepep
BUKOPUCTAHHAM npouuTaiite
IHCTYKLi0 3 ekcnayaralii. €
PAZNJA: pre upotrebe procitajte
uputstva.

IDROPULITRICE AD ALTA PRESSIONE @)

HIGH PRESSURE CLEANER @D

NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION T
HOCHDRUCKREINIGER @I
(HIDRO)LIMPIADOR DE ALTA PRESION @
HOGEDRUKREINIGER [D

LAVADORA DE ALTA PRESSAO @D
VYSOKOTLAKY MYCi STRO) &P
H@JTRYKSRENSER @I

MHXANHMA KAGAPIZMOY ME YWHAH NIEsH @B
KORGSURVEPESUR @GP

KORKEAPAINEPESURI @G

NAGYNYOMASU MOSOBERENDEZES D
AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA &
MAZGASANAS IERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA UDENS STRUKLU QX'
WOXER TA’ L-ILMA BI PRESSJONI GHOLJA 1D
H@YTRYKKSVASKER D

MYJKA WYSOKOCISNIENIOWA @B
rMAPOOYNCTUTEND BbICOKOTO AABNEHUA €D
VYSOKOTLAKOVY UMYVACIi STROJ €
VISOKOTLACNI VODNI CISTILNI APARAT €D
HOGTRYCKRENGORINGSMASKIN @D
BOAOCTPYEH AMAPAT NoA HANATAHE €I
VISOKOTLACNI VODENI CISTAC €D

MASINA DE SPALAT CU JET DE APA SUB PRESIUNE @2
YUKSEK BASINGLI HIDRO TEMIZLEYiCi @[»
raPOOYNLLYBAY BUCOKOTO TUCKY (I[®
UREDAJ ZA PRANJE SA VODOM POD VIOKIM PRITISKOM @D

MAINE

Technical data plate



@ Posizione parcheggio

@ Parking position

@ Position de stationnement
@ Parkposition

© Posicion de estacionamiento N1L
«® Opbergpositie A
@ Posicao de estacionamento
@ Parkovaci poloha

@ Parkeringsposition

@ Oéon otabpevong

@ Parkimispositsioon

@ Pysakointipidike

D Parkoldallas

@ Stovéjimo padétis

« Stavesanas pozicija

@ Pozizzjoni ta‘parkegg
« Parkeringsposisjon
@ Pozycja parkowania
<« NapKOBOYHOE NONOMXEeHNe
&> Parkovacia poloha

@ Parkirni polozaj

@ Parkeringsposition

@ lMo3nuuA 3a NnapKupaHe
D Polozaj za odlaganje

@ Pozitia de parcare

& Park pozisyonu

@ MapKyBaNnbHE NONOKEHHA
& Polozaj za odlaganje



@ (1a) Maniglia di trasporto
@ (1a) Carrying handle

@ (1a) Poignée de transport
& (1a) Tragegriff

© (1a) Asa de transporte

< (1a) Handgreep

@ (1a) Punho de transporte
@ (1a) Drzadlo

@ (1a) Baeregreb

@ (1a) Aapn petapopdg

@ (1a) Kandekédepide

© (1a) Kantokahva

<D (1a) Fogantyu

@ (1a) Rankena nesimui
«»(1a) NeSanas rokturis

< (1a) Immaniggjar tal-garr
@ (1a) Baerehandtak

@ (1a) Uchwyt do noszenia przenoszenia
@ (1a) PykoaTka ans HoweHuns npubopa
@ (1a) Rukovat

&> (1a) Rocaj

@ (1a) Barhandtag

@ (1a) ipbakKa 3a HoceHe

<D (1a) Rucka za nosenje

@ (1a) Maner pentru transport
& (1a) Tagima kolu

< (1a) Pyuka

& (1a) Rucka za nosenje

@ (1b) Maniglia per trasporto, estraibile

@ (1b) Transport handle, detachable

@ (1b) Poignée de transport, amovible

@ (1b) Transportgriff, ausziehbar

@ (1b) Mango para el transporte, despegable
< (1b) Transportgreep, uittrekbaar

@ (1b) Alca de transporte, extensivel

@ (1b) Pfepravni drzadlo, vytazitelna

@ (1b) Transportgreb, som kan traekkes ud
@ (1b) Napn peTagopdc, amMooTWHEVO

@ (1b) Transpordikaepide, vdljatommatav
@ (1b) Kuljetuskahva, ulosvedettava

< (1b) Szallité markolat, kihtizhato

@ (1b) Transportavimo rankena

<« (1b) Transportésanas rokturis, izvelkams
< (1b) Manku tat-trasport li jista ‘jitnehha
«® (1b) Transportgrep, uttrekkbar

@ (1b) Uchwyt transportowy, wysuwany

@ (1b) PykonTKa, BbITArMBaeTcs

@ (1b) Prenosny drziak, vysuvacia

@ (1b) Transportni rocaj, izvlecna

& (1b) Transporthandtag, utdragbart

@ (1b) JpbxKa 3a TpaHCNOpTUPaHe, M3BaXAaLya cg
<D (1b) Transportni rukohvat

@ (1b) Maner pentru transport, extensibila
& (1b) Tagima kolu, ¢ikartilabilir

<« (1b) Pyuka 36epiraHHs

& (1b) Transportna rucka




& DESCRIZIONE DELLAPPARECCHIO €» DESCRIPTION OF THE MACHINE © DESCRIPTION DU
L'APPAREIL @ BESCHREIBUNG DES GERATS & PROSPECTO DEL APARATO «® TOESTEL UITZICHT
@ COMPONENTES DO APARELHO @ STANDARDNI PRISLUSENSTVi @ STANDARDUDSTYR &
STANTAP EZOMAIZMOX @» STANDARDVARUSTUS @ VAKIOVARUSTEET «€» ALAPFELSZERELTSEG
@ STANDARTINE JRANGA@» STANDARTA APRIKOJUMS < BICCIET INKLUZI < SERIETILBEH@R
@ WYPOSAZENIE SERYJNE @ BA30BAA KOMIMIEKTALMA €» STANDARDNE PRISLUSENSTVOE»
OBSEG DOBAVE «» UTRUSTNING STANDARDUTRUSTNING €> OBOPYABAHE «€» SERIJSKA OPREMA @
DOTARE STANDARD &> STANDART DONANIM «» CEPIAHE OBJIAAHAHHA & SERIJSKA OPREMA

OPTIONAL

1/2inch
13 mm




OPTIONAL

@ SE PRESENTE @ EAN YTAPXEI @ AK JE K DISPOZICII

@ |F PRESENT @ KUI OLEMAS @ CE JEV KOMPLETU

@ S| INCLUSE @ MIKALI VARUSTEENA @ | FOREKOMMANDE FALL
@ WENN VORHANDEN @ KISZERELES SZERINT @ AKO E HAJIMMEH

@ S| ESTUVIERA PRESENTE @ JEI YRA < NEKI MODELI

«® INDIEN AANWEZIG @ JA IR @ DACA ESTE PREZENTA
@ SE PRESENTE @ JEKK PREZENTI @ MEVCUT ISE

@ JE-LI PRITOMNA «» DERSOM SLIK FINNES @ AKLLO MNPUCYTHA

@ SAFREMT MASKINEN ER @ JEZELIWYSTEPUJE & OPCIONO: NEKI MODELI
FORSYNET DERMED @ ECJIN ECTb

OPTIONAL
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TURBO
OPTIONAL \ ‘J J
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@D |n base al modello si possono verificare delle differenze nella fornitura. €» Depending on the model, there are diffe-
rences in the scopes of delivery. @ Suivant le modeéle, la fourniture peut varier. € Je nach Modell gibt es Unterschiede
im Lieferumfang. @ Segun el modelos, hay diferencias en el contenido suministrado. @®» Consoante o modelo, existem
diferencas no volume de fornecimento. @ Mallien varustetaso vaihtelee, katso kuvaus laatikon kyljesta. €® Afhankelijk
van het model zijn er verschillen in de leveringspakketten. € Alt etter modell kan det vaere ulike leveringsomfang. €»
Leveransomfanget varierar allt efter modell. € Afhangigt af modellen er der forskelle i leveringen. €® ¥to mapadotéo
UAIKO umidpxouv Slagopéc avaloya e To povtéo. € Ovisno o modelu postoje razlike u sadrzaju isporuke. €® Glede
na model prihaja do razlik v obsegu dobave. €@ V zdvislosti na modelu se isi obsah doddvky. € Modele bagli ola-
rak teslimat kapsaminda farklar olabilir. @ W zaleznosci od modelu istnieja roznice w zakresie dostawy. € B faHHOM
PYKOBOJACTBE M0 SKCMTyaTaLMv AaHO OnncaHne Mpubopa ¢ MakcUManbHOM KoMnneKTalyeir. KomnaekTauma otanyaetca
B 3aBUCMOCTY OT Mogenn. € A szdllitasi terjedelem modellenként eltérd (Iasd a csomagoldson). @ Piegadata komplektacija
atSkiras atkariba no puteklu sic&jamodela. @ W zaleznosci od modelu istnieja réznice w zakresie dostawy (patrz opakowanie). @
In functie de model pachetele de livrare pot diferi (vezi ambalajul). €® Podla modelu existujt rozdiely v rozsahu dodavky

(pozri obal). @ B obema Ha fOCTaBKa MMa Pa3nKM B 3aBIUCMOCT OT MOAieNa (BUXTe onakoBkara). € U zavisnosti od modela
postoje razlike u sadrzaju isporuke.



IT

1 Maniglia di trasporto

2 Maniglia per trasporto,

estraibile

3 Interruttore

4 Aspirazione del detergente
5 Uscita

6 Tubo ad alta pressione
7 Entrata + filtro

8 Raccordo portagomma
9 Cavo elettrico con spina
11 Pistola
12 Lancia
13 Ugello: alta pressione
14 Ugello: turbo

15 Ugello: detergente

EN
1 Carrying handle
2 Transport handle, detachable
3 Main switch (ON/OFF)
4 Detergent suction
5 Water outlet
6 High pressure hose
7 Water inlet + filter
8 Quick hose fitting
9 Electric cable
11 Gun
12 Lance
13 Nozzle
14 Turbo nozzle
15 Detergent nozzle

FR
1 Poignée de transport
2 Poignée de transport,
amovible
3 Interrupteur
4 Aspiration du détergent
5 Sortie H.P.
6 Flexible haute pression
7 Entrée d'eau + filtre
8 Raccord portejoint
9 Cable electrique avec prise
11 Pistolet
12 Lance
13 Buse
14 Buse Turbo
15 Buse du détergent

DE
1 Tragegriff
2 Transportgriff, ausziehbar
3 EinAusschalter
4 Ansaugen des
reinigungsmittels
5 Auslauf

6 Hochdruckschlauch

7 Einlauf + Filter

8 Anschlul Gummischlauch
9 Anschlusskabel mit Stecker
11 Pistole
12 Lanze
13 Diise

14 Duse Turbo

15 Diise des reinigungsmittels

ES
1 Asa de transporte
2 Mango para el transporte,
despegable
3 Interruptor
4 Aspiracion del detergente
5 Salida
6 Manguera de alta presion
7 Entrada + filtro
8 Racor del porta manguera
9 Cable eléctrico con enchufe
11 Pistola
12 Lanza
13 Boquilla
14 Boquilla Turbo
15 Boquilla

NL
1 Handvat
2 Transportgreep, uittrekbaar
3 AAN/UIT schakelaar
4 Schoonmaakmiddel
aanzuiging
5 Wateruitgang
6 Hogedrukslang
7 Wateringang + filter
8 Rubberslang verbindingsstuk
9 Eelectrische kabel
11 Pistool
12 Lans
13 Spuitdop
14 Turbo Spuitdop
15 Schoonmaakmiddel
Spuitdop

PT
1 Alca
2 Alga de transporte, extensivel
3 Interruptor de ligar/desligar
4 Aspiracao do detergente
5 Saida
6 Tubo flexivel de alta pressao
7 Entrada + filtro
8 Juncao porta borracha
9 Cabo elétrico com ficha

11 Pistola

12 Lanca

13 Bico injector
14 Bico injector Turbo
15 Bico injector do detergente

cs
1 Rukojet
2 Prepravni drzadlo,
vytazitelnd
3 Vypinac
4 Naséavani myciho prostfedku
5 Vystup
6 Vysokotlaka hadice
7 Vstup +filtr
9 Elektrickd privodni Sidra se
zéstrckou
11 Pistole
12 Trubka
13 Tryska
14 Vykonna tryska Turbo
15 tryska myciho

DA

1 handtag

2 Transportgreb, som kan
traekkes ud

3 ON/OFF trykknap

4 Bruk av vaskemiddel

5 Vandafgang

6 Hojtryksslange

7 Vandtilgang + filter

8 Rychlospojka pro Spoj

9 ELKABEL MED STIK

11 PISTOL

12 Lanse

13 Dyser

14 Dyser Turbo

15 Dyser til renggringsmiddel

EL
1 AaPn petagopdg
2 N\afn petagopdc,
QMOCTIWHEVO
3 AlakomTng
4 Amappo@non Tou
QmoPPUMAVTIKOU
5 ECoboc¢
6 Twhrvag vPnAig mieong
7 Eicodoc + @iltpo
8 JUVOETIKO EVKAUMTOU
OWARva
9 HAekTpIKS KAAWSIO PE PIG
11 MiotéN
12 Mpogktaon
13 akpoguaciou
14 akpoguaiou Turbo
15 akpoguaoiou Tou
QmoPPUMAVTIKOU



ET
1 Kandekaepide
2 Transpordikdepide,
véljatdbmmatav
3 Laliti
4 Pesuvahendiimemine
5 Valjalase
6 Korgsurve voolik
7 Sissevott + filter
8 Uhine eest Kiiriihendusnipli
9 Voolukaabel pistikuga
11 Veepistol
12 Piistolitoru pikendus
13 Pihusti otsik
14 Pihusti otsik, TURBO
15 Pihusti otsik, Pesuvahendi

FI
1 Kantokahva
6 Korkeapaineinen letku
2 Kuljetuskahva, ulosvedettava
8 Letkuliitos
11 Pesukahva
12 Pesupistoolin varsi
suihkuputki
4 Puhdistusainehden
imeminen
9 Sahkojohto ja pistotulppa
13 Suutinsarja
14 Suutinsarja Turbo
15 Suutinsarja varten
Puhdistusainehden
7 Veden sisdanmeno +
suodatin
5 Veden ulostulo
3 Virtakatkaisin

HU
1 Fogantyu
2 Szallité markolat, kihtizhatd
3 Kapcsold
4 A mososzer felszivasa
5 Kimenet
6 Nagynyomdasu toml6
7 Bemenet + sz(ir6
8 Koz0s a gyorscsatlakozé
9 Elektromos vezeték
villdsdugoval
11 Pisztoly
12 Landzsa, Tolddcsd
13 Fuvdka locsold
14 TURBO Forgé szennymaré
favoka
15 Flivdka mosdszer

LT
1 Rankena nesimui

2 Transportavimo rankena
3 Jjungimo / iSjungimo
jungiklis
4 Valymo priemonés jpylimas
5 Vandens isleidimo anga
6 Auksto spaudimo Zarna
7 Vandens jleidimo anga +
filtras
8 Bendras greitai movos
9 Elektros laidas su kistuku
11 Pistoletinis purkstuvas
12 Tiesus antgalis Strypas
13 Purskimo purkstukas
14 Purskimo purkstukas Turbo
15 Purskimo purkstukas, valymo
priemonés detergentams

Lv
1 Nesanas rokturis
2 Transportésanas rokturis,
izvelkams
3 Slédzis
4 Mazgasanas lidzekla
iesuksana
5 Izplades atvere
6 Augstspiediena Slitene
7 levade ar filtru
8 Kopiga atrai sakabes
9 Barosanas kabelis ar
kontaktdaksu
11 Pistole
12 Stobrs
13 Uzgalis smidzinatajs
14 Uzgalis smidzinatajs Turbo
15 Uzgalis smidzinatajs
mazgasanas lidzek|u

MT
1 Immaniggjar talgarr
2 Manku tattrasport li jista
‘jitnehha
3 Swicc
4 Sakxin taddetergent
5 llbarra
6 Pajp ta’ pressjoni gholja
7 llgewwa + ilfilter
8 Kongunta ghall iggancjar
mghadgel
9 Kejbil taddawl bilplakka
11 Gan ta’lilma
12 Estensjoni Lancia
13 zennuna
14 Zennuna Turbo
15 zennuna Detergenti

NO
1 Baerehandtak

2 Transportgrep, uttrekkbar
3 AV/PAbryter
4 Bruk av vaskemiddel
5 Vannuttak
6 Trykkslange
7 Vanninntak + filter
8 Felles for hurtigkobling
9 Elektrisk kabel med
stikkontakt
11 Pistol
12 Rengjgringslanse
13 Sproytedyse
14 Turbospreytedyse
15 Sproytedyse av vaskemiddel

PL
1 Uchwyt do noszenia
przenoszenia
2 Uchwyt transportowy,
wysuwany
3 Wytacznik
4 Zasysanie srodka myjacego
5 Wylot
6 Waz wysokocisnieniowy
7 Wlot + filtr
8 Wspdlne dla szybkoztaczka
9 Kabel elektryczny z wtyczka
11 Pistolet
12 Lanca
13 dysza rozpylajaca
14 dysza rozpylajaca Turbo
15 dysza rozpylajaca do ptynny
detergenty

RU
1 PykoATKa AnA HOWeHNA
npuéopa
2 PyKoATKa, BbITArMBaeTCA
3 Bblkntouatenb
4 BcacbiBaHue MOLLEro
cpeAcTBa
5 Bobixon
6 HanopHbiIi WwnaHr
7 YCTPONCTBO N4 3an0HeHuA
+ GunbTp
8 [lepxatenb LWnaHra
9 CoeAnHUTENbHbIN Kabenb ¢
BUKOW
11 MNuctonet
12 TpybKapyKonTKa,
YanvHutenb
13 ronoska GOpPCyHKM
14 ronoska GopcyHKM, Typ6bo
15 ronoBKa GOpPCyHKM, MOKLUM

SK
1 Rukovat



2 Prenosny drziak, vysuvacia
3 Vypinac
4 Nasévanie umyvacieho
prostriedku z nadrzky
5 Vystup
6 Vysokotlakova hadica
7 Privod + filter
8 Spolocné pre rychlospojkou
9 Privodny elektricky kabel so
zéstrckou
11 Pistol
12 Pradnica
13 Trysku
14 Trysku , Turbo
15 Trysku , umyvacieho
prostriedku

SL
1 ROCAJ
2 Transportni rocaj, izvlecna
3 Stikalo
4 Vsesavanije cistila
5 Izstop
6 Visokotlacna cev
7 Vstop + filter
8 Regulator Pritiska
9 Elektri¢na vrvica z vticem
11 Pistola
12 BrizgalkaCevni podaljsek
13 Nastavka prsilni
14 Nastavka prsilni Turbo
15 Nastavka prsilni za cistilno
sredstvo

sV
1 Barhandtag
2 Transporthandtag,
utdragbart
3 ON/OFFknapp
4 Insugning av
rengoringsmedel
5 Uttag (vatten)
6 Tryckslang
7 Intag + filter (vatten)
8 Snabbkoppling
9 Elkabel med stickpropp
11 Pistol
12 Lans
13 Huvud Munstycke
14 Turbo Huvud munstycke
15 Huvud Munstycke av
rengoringsmedel

BG
1 [pbXKa 3a HoceHe
2 [IpbxKa 3a TpaHCnopTrpaHe,
13Baxpaalla ce
3 lNpekbcBay
4 3acmyKBaHe Ha npenaparta
5 U3xopn
6 MapKyu 3a BUCOKO HansAraHe
7 Bxop + duntup
8 CbBMeCTHOTO 3a 6bp30
CBbp3BaHe
9 Enextpuyecku Kaben ¢
wencen
11 PbKoxBaTka
12 CrpyiHMK
13 HakpalHuK ¢ Ato3a
14 HaKpaiHuK C Alo3a Typbo
15 HakpalHuK C Ato3a

HR
1 Drska, Rucka za nosenje
2 Transportni rukohvat
3 Prekidac
4 Usisavanje deterdzenta
5 Izlaz
6 Visokotlacno crijevo
7 Ulaz + filtar
8 Spojnica nosac gumice
9 Elektri¢ni kabel s utikacem
11 Pistolj
12 Cijev s mlaznicom
13 Mlaznica za rasprsivanje
14 Mlaznica za rasprsivanje
Turbo
15 Mlaznica za
rasprdivanjedeterdzenta

RO
1 Maner pentru transport
2 Maner pentru transport,
extensibild
3 Intrerupator
4 Aspirarea detergentului
5 lesire
6 Furtun de inalta presiune
7 Intrare + filtru
8 Comuna de cuplare rapida
9 Cablu electric cu stecher
11 Pistol
12 Lance
13 Duza de pulverizare
14 Duza de pulverizare turbo
15 Duza de pulverizare
detergent

TR
1 Kulp, Tasima kolu
2 Tasima kolu, ¢ikartilabilir
3 Salter
4 Deterjan emme
5 Cikis
6 Yiiksek basincli boru
7 Giris + filtre
8 Hizli baglantiicin Ortak
9 Fisli elektrik kablosu
11 Tabanca
12 Lans
13 Kafa nozill
14 Kafa nozil Turbo
15 Kafa noziil Deterjan

UK
1 Pyuka
2 Pyyka 36epiraHHs
3 Bumukau
4 BCMOKTYBaHHA MIIOYOTO
3acoby
5 Buxig
6 LLnaHr BUCOKOro TUCKY
7 Bxig + ¢inbtp
8 CninbHe AnA WBMAKOro
34enneHHA
9 EnekTpoLUHYp 3 BUIKOIO
11 Nictonet
12 CrpymeHeBa TpybKa
13 HacapkaposnunioBay
14 Hacagkaposnunioau Typ6o
15 HacapkaposnuntoBay,
MUIOYOro 3acoby

SR
1 Drska, Rucka za nosenje
2 Transportna rucka
3 Prekidac
4 Usisavanje deterdzenta
5 Izlaz
6 Crevo visokog pritiska
7 Ulaz + filter
8 Priklju¢ak za vrtno crevo
9 Elektricni kabl s utikacem
11 Pistolj
12 Cev poprskati (u mlaznicom)
13 mlaznicom
14 mlaznicom, Turbo
15 mlaznicom, deterdzenta



OPTIONAL

@ SE PRESENTE

@ IF PRESENT

@ S| INCLUSE

@ WENN VORHANDEN

© S| ESTUVIERA PRESENTE

«® INDIEN AANWEZIG

@ SE PRESENTE

@ JE-LI PRITOMNA

@ SAFREMT MASKINEN ER
FORSYNET DERMED

© EAN YTTAPXEI

@ KUI OLEMAS

@ MIKALI VARUSTEENA

@ KISZERELES SZERINT

< JEIYRA

@ AR

@ JEKK PREZENTI

@ DERSOM SLIK FINNES

@ JEZELIWYSTEPUJE

@ EC/IM ECTb

@ AKJE K DISPOZICII

@ CE JEV KOMPLETU

< | FOREKOMMANDE FALL

@ AKO E HAJIMYEH

< NEKI MODELI

@ DACA ESTE PREZENTA

@ MEVCUT iSE

@ AKLLO NPVCYTHA

@ OPCIONO: NEKI MODELI

ali:he
) '13’33‘5

s o)) €=
12 3 CLICK!
0\\ =
@ alta pressione @ augsta spiediena strikla
@ high pressure @ pressjoni gholja
@ haute pression @ heytrykk
@ hoch-druck-Lanze @ wysokie cisnienie
@ alta presion €@ BbICOKOE JlaB/ieHne
«® hoge druk @ visoki tlak
@ alta pressao @ vysokotlakovd prudnica
@ vysokotlakd tryska @ hogt tryck
@ hojt tryk @ 32 BICOKO HanAraHe
@ vYnhn meon «® mlaznica-visoki tlak
@ korgsurve @ inalta presiune
@ korkea paine & yiiksek basing
€ magas nyomas «® BNCOKNIN TUCK
@ aukstas slégis @ visokog pritiska

NN,

@ bassa pressione @ yapnAn meon < HU3KOoe faBneHne
@ low pressure @ madalsurve @ nizki tlak
@ basse pression @ matala paine @ nizkotlakova prudnica
@ nieder-druck-Lanze  €® alacsony nyomas @ lag tryck
@ baja presion @ 7emas slégis @ HUCKO HanAraHe
«® lage druk @ zema spiediena strikla € mlaznica-niski tlak
@ baixa pressao @ pressjoni baxxa @ joasa presiune
0, @ nizkotlaka tryska @ lavtrykk @ alcak basing
AN @ lavt tryk @ niskie cisnienie @@ HU3bKNIN TUCK

@ aspirazione del detergente

@ detergent suction
@ aspiration du détergent

@ nizak pritiska

@ puhdistusainehden imeminen & insugning av
€ a mososzer felszivasa rengoringsmedel
@ valymo priemonés jpylimas @ 3acMykBaHe Ha

@ ansaugen des Reinigungsmittels @® mazgasanas lidzek|a iesik3ana npenapara

@ aspiracion del detergente

@ sakxin tad-detergent €D usisavanje deterdZenta

@ schoonmaakmiddel aanzuiging €@ bruk av vaskemiddel @ aspirarea detergentului

@ aspiragao do detergente

@ nasavani myciho prostredku

@ bruk av vaskemiddel

@ amappoPnon Tou
amopPUMAVTIKOU

@ pesuvahendiimemine

@ zasysanie srodka myjacego @ deterjan emme

@ BCacbiBaHMe MowoLero @ BCMOKTYBAHHA
cpencTBa MUIOYOrO 3acoby

@ nasavanie umyvacieho @ Usisavanje deterdzenta
prostriedku z nédrzky

@ vsesavanje Cistila




@ alta/bassa pressione OPTIONAL

@ high/low pressure

@ haute/basse pression

@ Hoch/nieder-druck-lanze

@ alta/ baja presion

«® hoge/lage druk

@ alta/baixa pressao

@ vysokotlaka / nizkotlaka tryska
@ hgjt tryk / lavt tryk

@ uYnAn/xaunn meon

@ korkea/matalapaine

€ magas / alacsony nyomas

@ aukstas / Zemas slégis

@ augsta / zema spiediena strakla
@ gholja/ pressjoni baxxa

@ ved hoyt/lavt trykk

@ wysokie / niskie ci$nienie
@ BbICOKOE/HU3KOE laBNeHe
@ visoki tlak / nizki tlak + pressure
@ vysokotlakové/nizkotlakova prudnica
@ hogt/ 1agt tryck

€ 33 BUCOKO / HUCKO HanAraxe

€ mlaznica-visoki/niski tlak

« inaltd / joasa presiune

@ yiiksek / alcak basing

I BNCOKUIN / HN3bKNI TUCK

@ visokog pritiska / nizak pritiska

== pressure

@ CURAE MANUTENZIONE @ HOITO JA HUOLTO OBCNYKUBAHUE = _
< CARE AND MAINTENANCE € MEGOVAS ES _ > STAROSTLIVOST A UDRZBA
@ NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN KARBANTARTAS © NEGA IN VZDRZEVANJE,
@ PFLEGE UND WARTUNG © PRIEZIURA IR & SKOTSEL OCH UNDERHALL
© CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO  APTARNAVIMAS @ TPVXKU Y TEXHUYECKA
« VERZORGING EN <« APKOPE UN SERVISS MOAAbPXKKA
ONDERHOUD _ « MANUTENZJONITA’ < SKRB | ODRZAVANJE
@ CUIDADO E MANUTENCAO L-APPARAT @ INGRUIREA S| INTRETINEREA
® PECE A UDRZBA @ STELL0G @ OZEN GOSTERILMESI VE BAKIM
@ VEDLIGEHOLDELSE VEDLIKEHOLD @ [0MA TA TEXHIYHE
RENG@RING @ DBALOSC | OBC/YTOBYBAHHA
@ OPONTIAA KAI TYNTHPHEH KONSERWACJA @ NEGA | ODRZAVANJE

@ PUHASTAMINE JAHOOLDUS «» YXO[ U TEXHWYECKOE
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1,5 m/s? - Vibrazioni trasmesse all'utilizzatore « Arm vibrations - Vibrations transmises
K (uncertainty) 0,5 m/s> a [utilisateur - Effektivbeschleunigung Hand-Arm Vibrationswert « Vibraciénes
transmitidas al usuario « Op de gebruiker overgebrachte trillingen « Aceleracéo efectiva, valor relativo a vibragdo mao-
braco - Vibrace prenasené na uzivatele « Effektiv acceleration hand-arm vibrationsvaerdi « lpaypatikr emrdyuvon Xépt-
Bpayiovag Tipr d6vnang « Kéepideme vibratsioon « Efektiivinen kiihtyvyys, kédden-kdsivarren tarindarvo  Kéz és kar
vibrécid - Ranky vibracija - Rokas vibracijas « Vibrazzjonijiet mill-makna lil min juza -apparat  Effektiv akselerasjon hand-
arm vibrasjonsverdi « Wibracje przekazywane uzytkownikowi « Bubpauuu, nepegasaemble nonb3osatento « Vibracie
prenasané na uzivatela - Tresljaji, ki se prenesejo na uporabnika - Effektiv acceleration hand-arm vibrationsvérde «
Bubpauwun, npegaBann Ha notpebutens « Prijenos vibracija na korisnika « Vibratii transmise utilizatorului « Kullaniciya
aktarilan titresimler - BibpaLis, Aky BiguyBa€e kopuctysay « SR: Prenos vibracija na korisnika
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LAVORWASH S.p.a. Via J.F.Kennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) ITALY i c €
@ Dichiarazione CE/UE di Conformita ai sensi delle Direttive (e successive modificazioni): € EC/EU declara-
tion of conformity according to Directive (and following amendments): @ Déclaration CE/UE de conformité aux
termes des directives européennes (et leurs modifications successives): €@ EG/EU-Konformitatserklarung gemaf
Richtlinien (und spdteren Anderungen): €@ Declaracion CE/UE de Conformidad en virtud de las Directivas (y sus
sucesivas modificaciones): €» EG/EU-conformiteitsverklaring volgens de Richtlijnen (en latere wijzigingen): @
Declaragao CE/UE de Conformidade nos termos das Directivas (e modificacdes posteriores): @ ES/UE Prohlaseni
o shodé podle Smémic (a jejich néslednych variaci): @» EF/EU-overensstemmelseserkleering jf. direktiverne
(og efterfolgende ®ndringer): @ AjAwon Metétnrag EK/EE oupowva pe g 08nyieg ¢ (kat Twv akooubwy
Tporonoloewv): @ (E/EU-VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON on vastavuses direktiividega EC/UE, ning jérgnevate lisadega: & EY/
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus direktiivien (ja niiden muutosten) mukaan: € Direktivaknak (és azt kovetd
médositasoknak) megfelel6 CE/EU Megfeleldségi Bizonyitvany:

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

«@ PRODOTTO: IDROPULITRICE AD ALTA PRESSIONE MODELLO-TIPO:
@ PRODUCT:  HIGH PRESSURE CLEANER MODEL-TYPE:
@ PRODUIT.  NETTOYEUR HAUTE PRESSION MODELE-TYPE:
@ PRODUKT: HOCHDRUCKREINIGER ) MODELL-TYP:
@ PRODUCTO: (HIDRO)LIMPIADOR DE ALTA PRESION MODELO - TIPO: P86.0676
«®» PRODUCT: HOGEDRUKREINIGER . MODEL - TYPE:
@ PRODUTO: LAVADORA DE ALTA PRESSAO MODELO - TIPO:
@ VYROBEK: VYSOKOTLAKY MYCI STROJ MODELO-TIPO
@ PRODUKT: H@JTRYKSRENSER MODEL-TYPE:
@ MPOION:  MHXANHMA KA©APIZMOY ME YWHAH NIEZH MONTEAQY-TYIIOY:
@ T00DE:  KORGSURVEPESUR MUDELI -TUUP:
@ TUOTE:  KORKEAPAINEPESURI ) MALLI -TYYPP:
«® TERMEK:  NAGYNYOMASU MOSOBERENDEZES MODELL -TIPUS:

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ ¢ conforme alle direttive CE/UE e loro successive modificazioni, ed alle norme EN: @» complies with directives EC/
EU and subsequent modifications, and the standards EN: @ est conforme aux directives CE/UE et aux modifications
successives ainsi qu‘aux normes EN: @ entspricht folgenden EG/EU-Richtlinien einschlieBlich spateren Anderungen und EN-
Normen: @ estd en conformidad con las directivas CE/UE y sus sucesivas modificaciones y también con la norma EN: €»
in overeenstemming is met de Richtlijnen EG/EU en latere wijzigingen daarop en de normen EN: @ esta em conformidade
com as directrizes CE/UE e as suas sucessivas modificagdes bem como com as normas EN e as suas sucessivas modificacdes. € je v souladu
se smérnicemi ES/UE a jejich naslednymi zménami, a normami EN: & Stemmer overens med EF/EU direktiverne og deres efterfgl-
gende &ndringer, og med standarderne, og Deres efterfolgende andringer. €® eivat abpgwvo e Ti odnyiec EK/EE kat Tig petayevéoTepeg
Tpomomouoel Toug kaBug Kat e Toug KavoviopoUg EN kal TIC peTayevéoTepe Tpomomolngeic Toug, € on vastavuses direktiividega CE/EU ,
ning jérgnevate lisadega ning standarditega EN, ning jargnevate lisadega. @ On yhdenmukainen EY/EU direktiivien ja niita
seuraavien standardimuutosten, ja niitd seuraavien muutosten kanssa. € megfelel a CE/EU irdnyelveknek és azok késobbi
modositasainak, valamint az EN szabvanyoknak és azok késébbi.

2006/42/EC (+2009/127/EC) i i EN60335-1 EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
2014/30/EU i1 EN60335-2-79  EN55014-2:2015

2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC i i [EN62233:2008  EN 61000-3-2:2014.

2011/65/EU i i EN50581 EN 61000-3-3:2013.

2014/68/EU H

12



LpA 79 dB(A) LwA 94,6 dB(A) LwA 95 dB(A)
K(uncertainty) 1,5 dB (A) K(uncertainty) 1,5 dB (A)
@ Livello pressione acustica Livello di potenza acustica misurato Livello di potenza acustica garantito

@ Acoustic pressure Acoustic power measured Acoustic power granted

@ Niveau de pression acoustique  Niveau du puissance sonore mesuré Niveau du puissance sonore garanti

@ Schalldruckpegel Abgemesstes Schalleistungsniveau Garantiertes Schalleistungsniveau

@ Nivel de ruido Nivel de potencia actistica mesurado Nivel de potencia acistica garantido

« Geluidsdrukniveau Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gemeten Geluidsdrukniveau LwA gegarandeerd

@ Nivel da pressdo acUstica Nivel de potencia ac(istica mensurada Nivel de potencia actstica garantida

@ Hladina akustického tlaku Namérena hladina akustického vykonu  Zarucend hladina akustického vykonu
@ Akustisk trykkniva Malt lydeffektniveau o Garanteret lydeffektniveau =~
@ 160N nYnTIKN¢ mieang MeTtpnuévn oTaBun NXNTIKAC oYV Eyyunuévn oTaBun nxnTikAg loxuog
@ Helirohu tase Maddetud helivimsuse tase Garanteeritud helivdimsuse tase

@ Adnen paineen taso Mitattu danitehotaso Taattu ddnitehotaso

<D Hangnyomds szint Mért hangteljesitmény Garantalt hangteljesitmény

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC

@ L'apparecchiatura é definita al n°27 dell'allegato I. Procedura di valutazione della conformita secondo I'allegato V.

@ The appliance is defined by no. 27 of the enclosure . Conformity evaluation procedure in accordance with enclosure V.
@ Loutillage est defini par nr. 27 du annexe 1. Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité conformément annexe V.

@ Das Gerat ist am Nr. 27 der Anlage T bestimmt. Konformitétswertungsverfahren gemaR der Anlage V.

@ El producto es definido en el n° 27 anexo I. Procedimiento de evaluacion de la conformidad de acuerdo con el anexo V.
« De apparatuur wordt gedefinieerd van de n°27 volgens aanhangsel I . Wegingsmethode van de conformiteit volgens aanhangsel V.
@ 0 produto ¢ definido pelo n° 27 anexo L. Procedimento de avaliagdo da conformidade de acordo com anexo V.

@ Piistroj je definovan ¢. 27 piilohy 1. Proces hodnoceni shody podle prilohy V.

@ Apparatet defineres under nr. 27 i bilag I. Vurderingsprocedure for overensstemmelse i henhold til bilag V.

@ H ouokeun mpoadiopileTat atov apiB.27 Tou auvnppévou 1. Atadikacia aloAdynang Tg mMoTOTNTAC GUPGWVA HE TO GUVNHpEVO V.,
@ Aparaadi madratlus on toodud I lisa punktis 27. Vastavushindamise menetlus vastavalt V lisale.

@ Laite on madritelty liitteen I kohdassa n°27. Vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely liitteen V mukaan I.

D A készilék meghatarozasa az I. melléklet 27. szam alatt talalhato. Kiértékelési folyamat az V. mellékletnek megfelelden.

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

: @ | fascicolo tecnico si trova presso @ Technicka dokumentace se nachdzi ve firmé : Pegognaga 2020/01/20
: @ Technical booklet at @ Det tekniske dossier findes hos

: @ Dossier thecnique augrés de: @ ( 1exVIKoC pdkehog BpiokeTal oTn 0TV 000

: @ Die technische Aktenbiindel befindet sich bei & Tehnilise dokumentatsiooni saab aadressilt: : !

¢ @ El manual técnico se encuentra en: @ Tiedoston thecnique alkaen: :

: @ Technisch dossier bij: € Amiiszaki specifikdciok a cégnél taldlhatok, :

: @ Processo técnico em: cme

Giancarlo Lanfredi

i LAVORWASH S.p.a. Via J.FKennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) ITALY i (Legal Representative
i : Lavorwash S.p.A.)

/
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............................................................................................................................ 3

@ (E/EU ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIA atitinka direktyvas ir atitinkamus pakeitimus: @ (E/EU ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
atbilst direktivam un to turpmakajiem labojumiem: @@ CERTIFIKAT TA” KONFORMITA CE/EU F' konformita mad-dirrettivi u
modifikazzjonijiet «® EF/EU- samsvarserklaermg i samsvar med direktivene (og senere endringer): @ Deklaracja
Zgodnoéci CE/UE spetnia wymagania Dyrektyw (wraz z kolejnymi zmianami): @ [leknapauua CoorBetcTBusa EC/
EU B cooTBeTcTBUM C [IupekTuBoli (1 nocnepytowmumm n3meHenuamin): € ES/EUVyhlasenie o zhode v zmysle Smeric
(aich ndslednych varidcii): @ Izjava ES/EU o skladnosti v skladu z direktivami (in sledecimi spremembami): €» EG/
EU-forsakran om dverensstimmelse i enlighet med direktiven (och efterfoljande dndringar): @ QEKNAPALIUA
3A CbOTBETCTBWE EC/EU: OtroBaps Ha AUpeKTUBY 1 NOCNeABALLM MOANGUKaLumn € (E/EU-IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
 je u skladu sa direktivama, te njihovim naknadnim modifikacijama €= DECLARATIA (E/EU DE CONFORMITATE: Este conforma
cu directivele si modificarile lor succesive @ UYGUNLUK BEYANI CE/EU asadidaki Direktifleri ile miiteakip degisikliklerine uygun
oldugunu beyan eder: @ (E/EU-3AAABA MPO BIAMOBIAHICTb BUMOTAM signosigHo fo InpekTinBiA (Ta HaCTyNHIX NONPaBOK)
@ (E/EU 1IZJAVA O USAGLASENOSTI u skladu sa direktivama, i njihovim naknadnim izmenama:

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ PRODUKTAS:

AUKSTO SPAUDIMO VALYMO MASINA

MODELIO - TIPAS:

@ MODUKTS MAZGASANAS IERICE AR AUGSTSPIEDIENA UDENS STROKLU  NODELA- TIPS
@ PRI WOXERTA L-ILMA BI PRESSJONI GHOLJA MUDELLTP:
@ MO HOYTRYKKSVASKER MODELLTYPE
@ PRODUKT MYJKA WYSOKOCISNIENIOWA MODELTYPU
@ AT TYAPOOYUMCTUTENb BBICOKOTO ABMEHMA MOAEb-THN:
@ MOUKE VYSOKOTLAKOVY UMYVACI STROS MODEL-TYP:
@ MO0V0D: VISOKOTLACNI VODNI CISTILNI APARAT MODELVRSTE:
@ RO HOGTRYCKRENGORINGSMASKIN MODELLTYP: P86.0676
@ MO BOJOCTPYEH ATIAPAT NOfI HATIATAHE MORET-TUI:
@ M0N0 VISOKOTLACNI VODENI CISTAC MODEL-TIP
@ PODUSUE MASINA DE SPALAT CU JET DE APA SUBPRESIUNE  ODELULTP
@ Rl YUKSEK BASINCLI HIDRO TEMIZLEYiCi MODELTIPI
@ PRI TAPOOMMLIYBAY BCOKOTO THCKY MODELTYP
@ PROTVOD: UREDAJ ZA CISCENJE SAVODOM POD VISOKIM PRITISKOM  J0DEL OZUAKATY:

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ atitinka direktyvas CE/EU ir atitinkamus pakeitimus ir EN standartus ir atitinkamus pakeitimus. € atbilst direktivam CE/EU un
to turpmakajiem labojumiem, ka ari standartiem EN, un to turpmakajiem labojumiem. @@ F' konformita mad-dirrettivi CE/EU u
modifikazzjonijiet u standards EN u modifikazzjonijiet. € er i overensstemmelse med EF/EU direktivene, og senere endringer,
samt med standardene og senere endringer : @ jest zgodny z dyrektywami CE/EU i ich poZniejszymi zmianami, oraz z
normami EN i ich péniejszymi zmianami. € cootseTtcTByeT TpeboBamam aupekTva EC/EU u nocnepytowux mogudukaumii, EN n
CTaHAapTam, 1 nocneayloLyx Moaudukaluii. € odpovida smérnicim néslednym zménam ES/EU , a také normam EN. €® V skladu z
direktivamiin njunimi kasnejsimi spremembami ter s standardi ES/EU, in z njihovimi kasnejsimi spremembami. € Overensstammer
med EG/EU direktiven och dess féljande modifieringar och standarderna och dess foljande modifieringar. @ Otrosapa
Ha fnpekTnen EC/EU 1 nocneasaluy mogudmkaumu u Hopmu EN. € je u skladu sa direktivama CE/EU, te njihovim naknadnim
modifikacijama te standardima EN, njihovim naknadnim modifikacijama. € este conforma cu directivele CE/EU si modifi cérile lor
succesive si cu standardurile, si modifi carile lor succesive EN . & Direktiflerine CE/UE ve sonraki giincellemeleri ile standartlarina
ve sonraki glincellemelerine uygun oldugunu beyan eder. €@ odpovida smémicim CE/EU naslednym zméndm, a také normam EN
inklusive paféljande andringar. € u skladu sa direktivama CE/EU , i njihovim naknadnim izmenama, i standardima EN:

2006/42/EC (+2009/127/EC) EN 60335-1 EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
2014/30/EU EN 60335-2-79 EN 55014-2:2015

2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC EN 62233:2008  EN 61000-3-2:2014.

2011/65/EU EN 50581 EN 61000-3-3:2013.

2014/68/EU




LpA 79 dB(A) LwA 94,6 dB(A) LwA 95 dB(A)

K(uncertainty) 1,5 dB (A) K(uncertainty) 1,5 dB (A)
@ Akustinis slégis ISmatuotas garso galios lygis Garantuotas garso galios lygis
« Akustiskais spiediens Skanas limena jauda mérita Garantéta skanas limena jauda
@ Livell ta pressjoni akustika II-livell ta” qawwa ta' hoss imkejjel [I-livell ta" qawwa ta" hoss garantit
@ Akustisk trykkniva Lydeffekt, malt Lydeffekt, garantert
@ Poziom cisnienia akustycznego  Zmierzony poziom mocy akustycznej warantowany poziom mocy akustycznej
@ YpoBeHb 3BYKOBOrO laBNeHNA  AKyCTIYECKas M3MepPEeHHasA MOLWHOCTb  AKYCTUYECKas MOLLHOCTb MPedoCTaBneHo
@ Uroven akustického tlaku Namérena hladina akustického vykonu  Zarucena hladina akustického vykonu
@ Stopnja zvonega hrupa [zmerjen nivo zvo¢ne moci Zagotovljen nivo zvocne moci
@ Akustisk tryckniva Uppmitt ljudeffektniva Garanterad ljudeffektniva
@ AKyCTIYHO HanAraHe /13MepeHo Hi1BO Ha MOLYHOCT Ha 3BYKa [apaHTIPaHO HIBO Ha MOLLHOCTTa Ha 3BYKa
« Razina akusticnog pritiska Izmjerena razina zvucne snage Zajamcena razina zvucne snage
@ Nivel presiune acustica Nivelul de putere acustica masurat Nivelul de putere acustica garantat
& Ses basing seviyesi Olclilen akustik I%ilg seviyesi Garanti edilen akustik gtic seviyesi
@ AKYCTUYHUI TUCK Uppmétt ljudeffektniva [apaHTOBaHWA piBeHb 3BYKOBOI NOTYXHOCTi
@ Nivo zvucnog pritiska |zmereni nivo zvucne snage Dozvoljeni nivo zvucne snage

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

2000/14/EC - 2005/88/EC

@ Aparatiira aprasyta I priedo 27 nr. Atitikties jvertinimo procediira atliekama pagal V Eried .

@ Lerice ir noteikta pielikuma In°27. Atbilstibas vértéSanas proceddra atbilstiba ar pielikumu V.

@ Apparat kif definit fnumru 27 f/Anness 1. Procedura ta’ evalwazzjoni tal-Konformita skond 'Anness V

@ (stoyutslipp i miljoet fra utstyr til utendars bruk): Utstyret er definert i nummer 27 itillegg I. Anvendt metode for samsvarsvurdering i henhold til tillegg V.
@ Sprzet okreslony jest w punkcie 27 zatacznika I 1. Procedura okreslania zgodnosci zawarta jest w zataczniku V.

@ YCTpOICTBO He onpepenero. 27 kopnyca L. Mpouefypa oueHKy CoOTBETCTBIAA B COOTBETCTBHN C MPUNOXeHnem V.

©> Piistroj je definovan ¢. 27 pfilohy L Proces hodnocent shod){( Fodle prilohy V.

> Aparat Je dolocen v §t. 27 priloge I. Izjava o skladnosti je v skladu s prilogo V.

@ Apparaten beskrivs ingéende ibilagal, paraﬁraf n. 27.Procedur for utvardering av dverensstammelse enligt bilaga V.

€@ YpepwT e onvcan B NO°27 Ha npunoxenme L. [pouegypa no oLeHka 3a CbOTBETCTBYE CbracHo npunoxerine V.

< Aparat je odreden u br. 27 priloga I. Izjava o skladnosti u skladu je s prilogom V.

@ Echipamentul e definit la nr 27 din anexa I Procedura de evaluare a conformitatii definita in anexa V.

& (ihaz ekIn°27'de tanimlanmigtir. Ek V'e gore uygunluk degerlendirmesi prosediiri.

«@® [lypexTyiBa: YCTaTKyBaHHA TOYHO 3a3HaueHe 3a N2 27 8 gogaTky L. MopAROK BUKOHaHHA OLliHIOBaHHA BIAMOBIGHOCTI BIIKOHYETHCA 3rinHO AoaTKy V.
& Uredaj je definisan od strane br. 27 priloga I. Procedura evaluacije usaglasenosti u skladu sa prilogom V.

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

i @@ Techning knygele turi €@ TexHuyecki dain npu :

§®Tehnisk§s dg’t% Igpasatrodas pie @Tehniékiakti%alaze[;e pripoduzedu  : Pegognaga  2020/01/20
: @ | fajl tekniku jinsab fl-ufficcju « Dosarul tehnic e tinut in i

: @ File thecnique fra: & Teknik fasikill '

: @ Dokumentacja techniczna znajduje sie w firmie «€® bpowypy 3 TexHiuHuMI

: @ Tex/I0KyMeHTalVA 3aperucTpipoBaHa XapaKTepUCTUKAMI MOXHA 3HaifTH 3

: @ Technickd dokumentace se nachézi ve firmé aApecoi nignpuemcTBa

: @ Tehnicni akti so pri podjetju @ Tehnicko uputstvo kod :

¢ @ Technisch dossier bij: Giancarlo Lanfredi

H ; H (Legal Representative
i LAVORWASH S.p.a. Via J.FKennedy, 12 - 46020 Pegognaga (MN) ITAL Lavorwash S.p.A)
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